DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-984129

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

Pgs=4

04/25/2022 11:32 AM

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525(5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD.

APN: 1320-29-114-012

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

KAREN A. ZIEMER, Trustees ZIEMER LIVING TRUST P. O. Box 2525 Minden, NV 89423

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

- I, KAREN A. ZIEMER, the undersigned Trustee, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
- (1) By instrument dated December 04, 2012, MARVIN L. ZIEMER and I executed the ZIEMER LIVING TRUST (the "Trust").
- (2) MARVIN L. ZIEMER deceased on March 1, 2022, at Gardnerville, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto is a certified copy of the death certificate of said MARVIN L. ZIEMER.
- (3) Said trust appointed me to serve as sole Trustee upon the death of MARVIN L. ZIEMER.
- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Trustee.

- (5) The following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "A" attached.
- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as sole Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
 - (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as sole Trustee.

Executed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on April 21, 2022.

KAREN A. ZIEMER, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss:

COUNTY OF WASHOE

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on April 21, 2022, by KAREN A. ZIEMER, Trustee.

Notary Public

SARA-LEE OLIVER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 19-4701-02 - Expires December 1, 2023

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

Lot 274, as set forth on the Official Plat of Winhaven Unit No. 3, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 18, 1992, as Document No. 234654.

APN: 1320-29-114-012

Property Address: 997 LILAC COURT, MINDEN, NV 89423



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE	FILE NO.	4270705
------	----------	---------

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2022007161

5				alais (STATE FILE NUMBER		
YPE OR PRINTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDD!	LE,LAST,SUFFIX)		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
MANENT	Marvin Le	5 5	ZIEMER	March 01, 2022	Douglas		
CKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF I	DEATH 30 HOSPITAL OR OTHER IN	STITUTION -Name(If not either, gi	ve street an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. Indica	te DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX		
[Gardnerville	number) Carson V	/alley Medical Center	Inpatient(Specify)	atient Male		
EDENT	5, RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin? 8			DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	White	No » Non-His	spanic (Years) 83		March 28, 1938		
DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	10 FOLICATION 11. MARITAL STAT	US (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUS	E'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)		
DEATH URRED IN TUTION SEE	name country) Colorado	United States	Marr	^{ied} ∣ Kar	en Ann BRODIE		
NDBOOK GARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give I	(ind of Work Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR I			
PLETION OF SIDENCE	6942		MENT OPERATOR	CONSTRUCT	ION Forces? Yes		
ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. 0	COUNTY 156, CITY,	TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. ST	REET AND NUMBER	(5e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
	Nevada	Douglas	Minden 997.	Lilac Court	or No) Yes		
LDENTO	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First	Middle Last Suffix)	17, MOTHER	PARENT - NAME (First Middle La	The state of the s		
ARENTS	Eliju John Zicwick						
		8a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, State, Zip)					
	Karen Ann ZIEMER 997 Lilac Court Minden, Nevada 89423						
	1.5	AL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY		19c. LOCA	N. 27		
OSITION	Cremation		Sierra Crematory		Reno Nevada 89503		
1	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT		06, FUNERAL DIRECTOF, 20c. NA ICENSE NUMBER	ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	and the second		
	MERCEDES Q		FD983	Neptune Soc	4-E Reno NV 89502		
	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	AUTHENTICATED		COSC O Vilginia Ot. Cont.	THE REAL PROPERTY.		
DE CALL	To Ode To the best of my benefited	o Ige, death occurred at the time, date an	distance and due 1 222 On th	e basis of examination and/or investiga	in myoninion, death occurred		
	1 40 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	re & Title)	i 🗢 👸 au dia si ma	, date and place and due to the cause(s			
	+Ys		ូ ៖ ERIK	A EISSINGER	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED		
RTIFIER	皇皇 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/	Yr) 21c HOUR OF DEATH	BE GERIK ES 225. DA	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH		
	0 E			March 17, 2022 ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	19:27		
	음분 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING F 은병 (Type or Print)	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFII	ER	(MOONGED DEAD (MO/Day/11)	PAZZE. FRONCONCED DEAD AT (HOM)		
		TIFIER (PHYSICIAN; ATTENDING PH)	OLON MEDICAL EYAMINED C	NR CORONERY (Type or Print)	235. LICENSE NUMBER		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER	Erik A Eissinger PO Bo					
0107515	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	DARAN GRISSOM		/ED BY REGISTRAR 24c, DE	ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
SISTRAR		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	March 17, 2022	YES NO X		
AUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (E)	NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE F	OR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Diastolic Hea	art Failure		The state of the s			
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						
IDITIONS IF	(b) Unknown Et	iology			of the second		
Y WHICH E RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF						
MEDIATE CAUSE	(6)						
ATING THE DERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death		
USE LAST	(d)						
-/-		IDITIONS-Conditions contributing to de	ath but not resulting in the underly	ng cause given in Part 1. 26.	AUTOPSY (Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER		
1 1	Hypertension			Ye	s or No) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
1 1	28a, ACC., SUICIDE HOM, UNDET. 28t	D. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 128c	. HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIE	SE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	- 190 Yes		
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)			<u>~</u>	graduation of Marketine		
1 1	<u></u>			orizza distrupcia como a	<u></u>		
1 1		r. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, s	street, factory, office 28g, LOCAT	ION STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE		
\	Yes or No) pui	lding, etc. (Specify)		manunggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg			
3.	%						





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/30/2022

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

